Austin

Kyle

Cedar Park

Lockhart

Luling

Cuero

Gonzales

Yoakum

Shiner

Nixon

Sunset Valley
Rollingwood

Rancho Viejo Del Mar
Heights

Lyford
South

Alamo
Progreso
Lakes

La Feria

Penitas

Palmview
Palmview

South

Palmhurst

Palm ValleySanta
Rosa

Brownsville

McAllen

Pharr

Edinburg
Harlingen

Mission

Weslaco
San Benito

San Juan

Alton

MercedesDonna

Port
Isabel

Bayview

Hidalgo

Alton
North

Primera

La Joya

Elsa
Combes

Progreso

Raymondville
Lyford

Los Fresnos

Monte
Alto

Laguna
Vista

San Carlos

Rio Hondo
Edcouch

La Villa

TGS SERVICE AREAS

´

West Texas

RGV

Borger/ Skellytown

Gulf Coast

North Texas

Document Path: G:\GIS\Projects\AdHoc\GT0035\TGS_ServiceAreas_DepreciationReport_Revision2.mxd

Central Texas

Groves

PROPOSAL FOR DECISION

ATTACHMENT D

Line No. Description Bills

Customer

Charge Usage Charges

 Calculated

Revenue at

Recommended

Rates

 Assigned

Revenue  Rounding Diff.

Test Year As Adjusted

Revenue

Revenue

Change

Allocation

factors to use

for Grips going

forward

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

1 Residential

2 Incorporated 2,600,351  All Ccf 74,311,028   15.28$   0.16032$   51,646,907$   51,647,096$   (189)$   46,766,359$   4,880,737$

3 Environs 258,990   11,861,197   15.28$   0.16032$   5,858,951$   5,858,973$   (21)$   3,939,711$   1,919,262$

4 Total Residential 2,859,341  86,172,225   57,505,858$   57,506,069$   (211)$   50,706,069$   6,800,000$   78.204%

5

6 Commercial - Gas Sales

7 Incorporated 136,609   All Ccf 33,389,231   38.00$   0.13174$   9,589,840$   9,589,775$   65$   9,542,395$   47,380$

8 Environs 5,706   1,303,381   38.00$   0.13174$   388,526$   388,523$   3$   298,929$   89,594$

9 Total Commercial - Gas Sales 142,315   34,692,612   9,978,366$   9,978,298$   67$   9,841,324$   136,974$

10

11 Commercial Transportation

12 Incorporated 4,269   All Ccf 14,879,032   250.00$   0.13174$   3,027,330$   3,027,310$   20$   3,178,745$   (151,435)$

13 Environs 120   324,605   250.00$   0.13174$   72,763$   72,763$   0$   58,303$   14,460$

14 Total Commercial Transportation 4,389   15,203,637   3,100,094$   3,100,073$   21$   3,237,047$   (136,974)$

15

16 Commercial Total 13,078,459$   13,078,371$   88$   13,078,371$   (0)$   17.7860%

17

18 Industrial - Gas Sales

19 Incorporated 239   All Ccf 394,325   150.00$   0.11186$   79,979$   79,982$   (3)$   81,385$   (1,404)$

20 Environs 12 3,141   150.00$   0.11186$   2,151$   2,151$   (0)$   1,903$   248$

21 Total Industrial - Gas Sales 251   397,466   82,131$   82,133$   (3)$   83,288$   (1,155)$

22

23 Industrial Transportation

24 Incorporated 395   All Ccf 3,674,473   350.00$   0.11186$   549,416$   549,434$   (17)$   547,024$   2,410$

25 Environs 12 276,243   350.00$   0.11186$   35,101$   35,102$   (1)$   36,356$   (1,254)$

26 Total Industrial Transportation 407   3,950,716   584,517$   584,535$   (18)$   583,380$   1,155$

27

28 Industrial Total 666,647$   666,668$   (21)$   666,668$   0$   0.9070%

29

30 Public Authority - Gas Sales

31 Incorporated 4,371   All Ccf 1,450,896   47.00$   0.12529$   387,211$   387,217$   (6)$   433,332$   (46,115)$

32 Environs 476 599,171   47.00$   0.12529$   97,429$   97,430$   (2)$   97,376$   54$

33 Total Public Authority - Gas Sales 4,847   2,050,068   484,640$   484,648$   (8)$   530,708$   (46,061)$

34

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY

CENTRAL TEXAS SERVICE AREA

TEST YEAR END DECEMBER 31, 2015

PROOF OF REVENUES

Recommended Rates

Volumes

Line No. Description Bills

Customer

Charge Usage Charges

 Calculated

Revenue at

Recommended

Rates

 Assigned

Revenue  Rounding Diff.

Test Year As Adjusted

Revenue

Revenue

Change

Allocation

factors to use

for Grips going

forward

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

Recommended Rates

Volumes

35 Public Authority Transportation

36 Incorporated 4,415   All Ccf 6,576,012   70.00$   0.12529$   1,132,937$   1,132,955$   (18)$   1,149,023$   (16,067)$

37 Environs 60 24,922   70.00$   0.12529$   7,336$   7,337$   (0)$   4,182$   3,155$

38 Total Public Authority Transportation 4,475   6,600,934   1,140,273$   1,140,292$   (19)$   1,153,204$   (12,912)$

39

40 COGEN Transportation - Incorporated 12   70.00$   202,628$   202,631$   (3)$   202,985$   (354)$

41 First 5000 60,000   0.08708$

42 Next 35,000 420,000   0.07838$

43 Next 60,000 720,000   0.06512$

44 All Over 2,333,272   0.05004$

45

46 Public Schools Space Heating - Gas Sales

47 Incorporated 36   All Ccf 15,211   100.00$   0.11000$   5,273$   5,273$   (0)$   5,751$   (478)$

48 Environs 12 60,597   100.00$   0.11000$   7,866$   7,866$   (0)$   8,610$   (744)$

49 Total Public Schools Space Heating 48   75,807   13,139$   13,139$   (0)$   14,361$   (1,222)$

50

51 Public Schools Space Heating Transportation

52 Incorporated 1,273   All Ccf 1,235,907   200.00$   0.11000$   390,630$   390,636$   (6)$   337,738$   52,898$

53 Environs 48   7,588   200.00$   0.11000$   10,475$   10,475$   (0)$   2,823$   7,651$

54 Total Public School Space Heating Transportation 1,322   1,243,495   401,104$   401,111$   (7)$   340,561$   60,549$

55

56 Public Authority Total 2,241,784$   2,241,821$   (37)$   2,241,821$   -$   3.0490%

57

58 Compressed Nat. Gas - Incorporated 48   All Ccf 50.00$   2,456$   2,456$   0$   3,312$   (856)$

59 788   0.07148$

60

61 Compressed Nat. Gas Transportation - Incorporated 12   All Ccf 75.00$   37,233$   37,233$   1$   36,377$   856$

62 508,302   0.07148$

63

64 Compressed Nat. Gas Total 39,690$   39,689$   1$   39,689$   (0)$   0.0540%

65

66

67 All Classes 73,532,439$   73,532,618$   (179)$   66,732,618$   6,800,000$   100.0000%

68

69 Current Revenue 66,732,618$   66,732,618$

70

71 Revenue Change 6,799,821$   6,800,000$   (179)$

2,032,427$   30%

6,480,598$   8.8%

Environs Revenue Change

Environs Revenue at Recommended Rates